	FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Į	©2001 Staas & Halsey LLP PATENTS ONLY					
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Shigeru YOSHIDA					
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies): FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 STAAS & HALSEY Out.					
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other: Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of Assignment Document. Execution Date(s): February 27, 2006					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: (b) The title is: OR					
	 This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s)., filed (Concurrently); or (b) Patent No(s)., issued. 					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1826.1162 Attention: Richard A. Gollhofer 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001					
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1					
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(\$ 40.00 per Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.					
₿.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
9. -	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Richard A. Gollhofer, Reg. No. 31,106 Name of Person Signing Richard A. Gollhofer, Reg. No. 31,106 Signature Date					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet:5					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					

PATENT

REEL: 017932 FRAME: 0334

Signature Security Agreement Change of Name	JUL.]	2. 2006 3:57PM STAAS & HALSEY -202-434-1501 NO. 8593 P. 6/7
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shigeru YOSHIDA 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Karnikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date(s): February 27, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s), filed; or (b) Patent No(s), issued 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed STAAS & HALSEY up Attention: Richard A. Gollhofer 1201 New York Ave., N.W Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Depot Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Richard A. Gollhofer, Reg., No. 31,106 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet Total number of pages including cover sheet		PORM PTO-1589 REC(
2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagewa 211-8588 Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	1.	Name of conveying party(ies):
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: X	2.	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): February 27, 2006		1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. OR ☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). , filed; or (b) Patent No(s). , issued. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1826.1162 Attention: Richard A. Gollhofer 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	3.	_X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:
STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: Richard A. Gollhofer 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4.	 ☑ This document is being filed together with a new application. OR ☑ This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). , filed; or
 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	5.	Attention: <u>Richard A. Gollhofer</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700
Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Richard A. Gollhofer, Reg. No. 31,106 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Richard A. Gollhofer, Reg. No. 31,106 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet	7.	⊠ Enclosed
Name of Person Signing Signature V Date Total number of pages including cover sheet	8.	
Total number of pages including cover shee		
δολιοτίμες τως έρλος		Total number of pages including cover sheet:

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dolla inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) **FUITSU LIMITED	ar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable o	consideration paid to the undersigned
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawa:	saki-shi, Kenagawa 211-8588 Japan	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is h ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and is (Title of Invention) DIVISION PROGRAM, COMBINATION PROG	nterest to the invention entitled	
14		
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed	_/and/or for which application for	or Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of applic	cation, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of th substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein	i thereon, for the full term or terms for which the	e said Leπers Patent(s) may be granted at
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sai which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirab including in the preparation and prosecution of said reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lacts to include but not be limited to executing all pay sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	le or expedient, for securing, meintaining and er application(s) and the issuance of said Letters P litigation or other legal proceeding which may ar pers, including separate assignments and declars	nforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissuc, ise or be declared in relation to same, suc
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inve	ntor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature	(a).
" Fligger Pershila	Shigeru YOSHIDA	Feb. 27, 2006
1) - higen yorkida (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Datę)
4)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

S&H Form: (2/01)

DOCKET NO. 1826,1162

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of:

Shigeru YOSHIDA

Serial No: 11/393,725 Group Art Unit: 2176

Confirmation No. 8237

Filed: (Concurrently) Examiner:

For: DIVISION PROGRAM, COMBINATION PROGRAM AND INFORMATION

PROCESSING METHOD

RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

In response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Assignment Document mailed June 14, 2006, enclosed is a corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

It is requested that a Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document be issued in this application.

Respectfully submitted,

STAAS & HALSEY LLP

Date: 7/12/66

Richard A. Gollhofer

Registration No. 31,106

1201 New York Avenue, N.W.

7th Floor

Washington, D.C. 20005 Telephone: (202) 434-1500

Facsimile: (202) 434-1501

©2001 Staas & Halsey LLP

JUL. 12. 2006 3:57PM STAAS & HALSEY -202-434-1501

NO. 8593 P. 5/7

VIOLET MCCOY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 07/12/2006